

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2173 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01 / 2 009 in HC P No.1471/ 2008
of the H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

S.P R A B H A K A R A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T.NA D U & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

W I T H S L P(Cr1.)No.2218 / 2009

(with appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Arunaigiri, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master