

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2173/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HCP No. 1471/2008

S.PRABHAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2218 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2233 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
 Mr. Stalin Mani, Adv.
 Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since these matters are otherwise ready for hearing,
let these matters be listed for final disposal in the second
week of September, 2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master